

# Order Form to the Cloud Stream Agreement of Deutsche Börse AG

Valid as of 1 July 2024 Version 1\_5

Name of Contracting Party:			
Order Form Effective Date:			
LEI:			
Legal address:			
Street, No.			
Postal code, city/ town			
Country			

This is a new Order Form.

#### 1. General Provisions Order Form

- 1.1 This Order Form relates to the Cloud Stream Agreement which governs the technical access to Cloud Stream. The purpose of this Order Form is to stipulate the individual content and scope of Information to be entitled to in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions to the Cloud Stream Agreement.
- 1.2 Unless defined otherwise in this Order Form, capitalized terms used in this Order Form have the meaning ascribed to them in the General Terms and Conditions to the Cloud Stream Agreement.

# 2. Selection of Information Products and Cloud Stream Accesses

2.1 Contracting Party shall select the Information Product(s) and the number of required Cloud Stream Accesses in the table below.

Information Product	No. of Cloud Stream Accesses	Un- chang ed	Start Date	End Date
Eurex® Micro Derivatives				
Eurex <sup>®</sup> Cryptocurrency Derivatives				
Tradegate <sup>®</sup> Level 1				
Xetra <sup>®</sup> ETFs & ETPs				
DBDX Crypto Spot				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Top 5 Assets on 5 CEX Level 1 <sup>1)</sup>				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Top 10 Assets on 10 CEX Level 1 <sup>1)</sup>				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot All Assets on 5 CEX Level 1 <sup>1)</sup>				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot All Assets on 10 CEX Level 1 <sup>1)</sup>				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Top 5 Assets on all CEX Level 1				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Top 10 Assets on all CEX Level 1				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot All Assets on all DEX				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Derivatives All Assets on all CEX Level 1				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Reference Rate Bitcoin				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Reference Rate Ethereum				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Reference Rates all Assets				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Benchmark Reference Rate Bitcoin				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Benchmark Reference Rate Ethereum				
KAIKO <sup>®</sup> Crypto Spot Benchmark Reference Rates all Assets				

1) For these Information Products Contracting Party may select the CEX composition in accordance with Section 3 below.

2.2 For establishing Cloud Stream Access, the Contracting Party will be provided with a log-in. Only one log-in can be assigned to one contact. Please add the contact person(s) who should receive the credentials for the Cloud Stream Access per Information Product in accordance with the table below. For the avoidance of doubt, the number of contacts shall be equal to the number of accesses (1 contact person = 1 Cloud Stream Access) ordered above.

3

nformation Product	Name, Last Name	E-mail	

# 3. Selection of Centralized Exchanges

3.1 If Contracting Party selected a KAIKO<sup>®</sup> Information Product with a footnote in Section 2.1, Contracting Party may select in the table below the individual centralized exchanges "CEX" in accordance with the predefined number of CEX covered in the respective KAIKO<sup>®</sup> Information Product (5 CEX, 10 CEX, 15 CEX and 20 CEX). The composition of the CEX within the Information Product ordered can be amended once per calendar quarter with effect of the beginning of the next calendar quarter.

Centralized Exchange	Un- changed	Add Date	End Date
1.			
2.			
3.			
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.			
16.			

4

17.		
18.		
19.		
20.		

# 4. Contact Information

Technical point of contact: Please provide the details below for contact persons to be notified in case of incidents and/or technical issues related to the Cloud Stream.

Name, Last Name	
Position	
Phone	
E-mail	
Name, Last Name	
Position	
Phone	
E-mail	

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this document on the respective dates specified below.

## On behalf of the Contracting Party:

Signature	
Name in printed characters	
Function	
Place, Date	

## On behalf of Deutsche Börse AG:

Signature		
Name in printed characters	ppa. Dr. Sven Wohlfarth	ppa. Karen Lenz
Function	Director Data Services	Director Data Services
Place, Date	Eschborn,	Eschborn,